## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6826925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTA INTERNATIONAL BV	12/24/2013

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTA HOLDINGS BV	12/24/2013

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ADVANTA HOLDINGS BV	
Street Address:	CLAUDIUS PRINSENLAAN 144 A, BLOK A	
City:	BREDA	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4818 CP	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10143149
Application Number:	16164696
Patent Number:	10485195
Application Number:	16584313
Application Number:	14414692

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARSI

PATENT

506780108 REEL: 056946 FRAME: 0373

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger\_Change\_Name\_Advanta\_Holdings\_12-24-2013#page1.tif source=Merger\_Change\_Name\_Advanta\_Holdings\_12-24-2013#page2.tif source=Merger\_Change\_Name\_Advanta\_Holdings\_12-24-2013#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056946 FRAME: 0374



# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Advanta International BV

of

Strawinkylaan 1143, Tower C-11, NL-1077 XX Amsterdam The Netherlands

was merged into

Advanta Holdings BV

of

Tankhoofd 10 3196 KE Vondelingenplaat Rotterdam The Netherlands

as of December 23, 2013. The legal merger became effective as of December 24, 2013.

and is now registered in the Commercial Register as

Advanta Holdings BV

of

Tankhoofd 10 3196 KE Vondelingenplaat Rotterdam The Netherlands

Dated this 11th day of July 2017,

J.C.C. Paans Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 056946 FRAME: 0375



# **Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce**

**CCI number** 22056889

Deregistered from the Business Register as from 27-12-2013

Page 1 (of 2)

The registration was terminated on 27-12-2013, as the legal entity ceased to exist as

a result of a merger as of 24-12-2013.

It was registered on 27-12-2013 that the company was transferred as of 24-12-2013.

Was last registered:

Legal entity

RSIN

813875523

Legal form

Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Statutory name

Advanta International B.V.

Corporate seat

Kapelle

First entry in Business

04-01-2005

Register

Date of deed of incorporation 30-12-2004

Date of deed of last

29-05-2005

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Issued capital

EUR 18,000,00

Paid-up capital

EUR 18,000,00

Filing of the annual accounts. The annual accounts for the financial year 2012 were filed on 29-01-2014. The annual

accounts have not been adopted.

The deed of merger was executed on 23-12-2013.

Acquiring legal entity:

&Advanta Holdings B.V. (CCI No. 34237476)

Disappearing legal entities:

BAdvanta Finance B.V. (CCI No. 34211241) &Advanta International B.V. (CCI No. 22056889)

Company

Trade name

Advanta international B.V.

Company start date

30-12-2004

Activities

S8I-code: 6420 - Financial holdings

Employees

0

Establishment

Establishment number

000016442148

Trade name

Advanta International B.V.

WAARMERK KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on optically dull paper.



# **Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce**

CCI number 22056889

Page 2 (of 2)

Visiting address

Strawinskylaan 1143, 1077XX Amsterdam

Postal address

Postbus 79090, 1070NC Amsterdam

Telephone number

+31205788388

Fax number

+31205788389

Date of incorporation

30-12-2004

Activities

SBI-code: 6420 - Financial holdings

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees

Sole shareholder

Name

Advanta Holdings B.V.

Visiting address

Claudius Prinsenlaan 144 A, Blok A, 4818CP Breda

Registered under CCI

34237476

number

Sole shareholder since

19-08-2013 (registration date: 20-08-2013)

Board member

Name

Advanta Holdings B.V.

Visiting address

Claudius Prinsenlaan 144 A, Blok A, 4818CP Breda

Registered under CCI

number

Date of entry into office

10-08-2006

34237476

Title

Directeur

**Powers** 

Solely/independently authorised

Extract was made on 17-06-2021 at 08.05 hours.

For extract

C.M.H.L Lourens, Manager Centrale Productie en Backoffice

WAARMERK KAMERINAN KOOPHANDEU

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dulf' paper.

2021-05-17 08:05:30